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WINDLOAD ENGIIEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POE868, Lake City, FL
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DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensionssupercede scaled
dimensions. Refer ill questions to
Mark Disosway, P.:. for resolution.
Do not proceed witout clarification.
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CERTIFICATION: lhereby certify that | have
examined this plan and that the applicable
portions of the plar relating to wind engineering
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code residential 2004, to the best of my
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] A Garage fire separations shall comply with the following:
J 3-0"x3-0 1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means of a
8 minimum “z-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath habitable rooms
L 14-0" 14'-0 b shall be separated from all habitable reoms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum aﬁard or =
==y i equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be equipped with either ‘_’9
solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 mm)) thick, or ég
doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a room used for
sleeping purposes shall not be permitted.
2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the dwelling
unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) sheet steel and shall have
no openings into the garage.
3. A separation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is entirely
open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.
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FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 8-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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Stated dimensons supercede scaled
dimensions. Fefer all questions to
Mark Disosws, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceel without clarification.
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CERTIFICATDN: | hereby certify that | have
examined thisplan, and that the applicable
portions of theplan, relating to wind engineering
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code residentil 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: "his design is valid for one
building, at spcified location.
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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
iEIIIiIIIIIIIEi_ -h:ﬂ.
- E () WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT SO_TMN

Ewi ARCHITETURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
- PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

E .2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
"4 TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

E -3 ALLINSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY

E i BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE

E .5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

)

E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

E-7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

E -8 ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
“Y  (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

)

E -9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

Ay

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC

E -10 CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

AC
DISCONNECT

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

H.B. DOUBLE SECURITY
QQ LIGHT

2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

(@) RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
%

WITH LIGHT

®  BATH EXAUST FAN

O LIGHT FIXTURE

WINDLOAD ENUNEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, P(B 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensiors supercede scaled
dimensions. Refr all questions to
Mark Disosway, *.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed vithout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS MD PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, |.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law opyrights and property right in
these instrument of service. This document is
not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any

d:b DUPLEX OUTLET

form or manner vithout first the express written
permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.

d:l:b 220v OUTLET CERTIFICATION | hereby certify that | have

examined this pln, and that the applicable
(tbeﬁ GFI DUPLEX QUTLET portions of the plin, relating to wind engineering
comply with sectn R301.2.1, florida building

G SMOKE DETECTOR :ﬁg\i I:js;tilsnﬂal 004, to the best of my
$ WALL SWITCH

LIMITATION: Ths design is valid for ane
building, at specied location.

ELEC. METER $3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
]] “clren b M/ARK DISOSWAY
CURRENT $
4

PROTECTION 4 WAY WALL SWITCH P.E. 53915

UN.G.

WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET

PHONE JACK
o TELEVISION JACK
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i GARAGE DOOR OPENER
[ | WALL HEATER
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7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

NOTE:

/— CRIPPLES

GENERAL NOTES:

ANCHOR TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS

REVISIONS

CRIPPLES
THIS PORTAL FRAME IS DESIGNED FOR NARROW WALBEGMENTS w/ 6:1 ASPECT b MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
RATIO MAX SUCH AS BESIDE FRONT LOAD GARAGE DOGS. e A ya ?SE?EOSJ%EESE%?;EEBR'% DESIGNED Y A FLORIDA LIGENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE
; - ; s . > . SIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND —~
S5k BRUE TG PLAN . id I I éggEo: ?2a“dosc PR (2)12d @ 12"0.Cc. PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS
' i DEAD WOOD FObR Gyp. ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER < 420 < 245 H5A 38d
| HEADER FULLY BLOGKED WALL BOARD (OpTIONAL AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S ; 3-8d
| P Q plee e ) RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
fld & (P #2 JAMB SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
cls 1 \_ INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR < 360 < 235 Ha 4-8d 4-8d
KA L MINIMUM ‘2) 2X12 WITH 1/2" OSB SPACER. REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILRING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 32
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE NOTE: DO NOT il 1 BUILT UP WITH 12dS COMMON NAILS @ (3) 2X4 SPF 2X6 TOP JAMB (NON STRUCTURAL) ~ CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. 0 = 4-8d 4-8d
] ' e o " PORTAL FRAME W? F#2 JACK STUD < 415 < 365 ] E Z =
= 1/2" SHEATHING FILLER SPLTWOQD ! b b SEGMENT (TYP.) (1) 2X4 SPF #2 KING Sk SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN — sl 5-8d 5-8d
; < < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
E o 1 | .F———FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET = = e — T
ot o GRAVITY LOAD I < - -
2X6 TOP JAMB (NON STRUCTURAL) CORNER NEXT T'e\- . e COMMON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN IN CORNER FRAMING DETAIL 2 GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSLIME 1000 PSP BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS s = , 8-8d B
SPHARAR 0.0 Py l o FULLY SHEATHED o o HEADER AND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING s 510d, 11/2" | 5-10d, 1172
- /—FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITHd e WALL SEE CORNER N H* (STUD, AND SILLS) (TYP.) CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
) ON NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN Il = | |
NERE: 2l 3gfgea AND 3" O.C. IN ALL FRAMING & EEE ST B WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC = Higs < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 112"
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX l ket & o]e <[\———FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL OX4/6 SPF 42 3J & 1K (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 1 1/2" i
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE & ¢ (STUD, AND SILLS) (TYP.) o i il EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED w/ (2) 2X4, AND 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB CONTIU(0us FLOORFG MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3, : '
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE =i «/__ o ale ]! OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID-HEIGHT. 2X 'S TOP OF HEADER (2) 12d @@ ; e LOCATED AS SHOWN < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
APPROVED SEALANT 2X6 SYP #2 JAMB CONTIUOUS FLOORD TOP & SAINAGM WIDTH ik il ETHER WITH % 6"0.C. IN FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORGEMENT.
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD / OF HEADER (2) 12d @ 6" O.C. INJACKIUDS & O MINIMUM WIDT il il MUST BE STITCH NAILED TOG JACK STUDS & 1 1/2" GRIG|p N HEADER FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 - /\r 11/2" GRID IN HEADER ) 16" FOR 8-0" WALL (2)12dS @ 3" O.C. PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER T < 1265 o - : ==
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI % 18" FOR 9-0" WALL | i TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. 3 10-10d, 11/2"]  2-10d, 1112
333 &?«?ﬁ‘éﬂ" %Esgézgﬁeaéﬁﬁﬁggn |, ~—MSTA18, 10-10d X 1 1/2" WRAP UNDEF = 20"FOR 100" WALL [ i S < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 71091 112"
1 PLATE FOR UP TO 530 LB PER TRUSS (6:1 ASPECT RATIO MAXL|, "|_—716" 0sB CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 11/2" | 12-10d 1 1/2"
UPLIFT (OR SEE HEADER DETAIL FOR A . ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302, JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / <2900 2450 T
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C : UPLIFT CONNECTION) MSTA18, 10-10d X 1 1/2" WRAP U Wi I g‘f:_lf\é ?;-C:RU‘Jng?S;‘E L;"WRAP U WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12¢T. DO NOT :
2% ot L il o —an OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO 2050 E 5
i o P Ta [/ I !l 1/2"x8" ANCHOR BOLTS w/ E',;?_]Eig: gEETSESAsgés gg? ATlf ?(S)R T, 12’2,(;1 &%?g?&?c\ﬂg& R UPLIFT (OR SEE HEADER [? DPETRAT ﬁgR 12"12"?( aﬁ?gggg%lg& 5 OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS 8 it sl i g
0 .7 41 ‘0 C i) V3o o 7 2"x2"x.140" STEEL WASHER UPLIFT CANNECTION) e d : UPLIFT CONNECTION) . BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* Bl =
' ' SECTION DETAIL : :
, ) a8 S REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25 FOR #5 BARS); :
/ ! V(/ C"//‘ Q-’{G' W [ AN 35 UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANGCE WITH ACI(31 5-96, U.N.O. : < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 1_522"ETHF{BE£DDN$€N?'OD
716" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING :
FULLY BLOCKED REUERATION FOUNDATION GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d A I LA
8JCOMMONNALS ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS. ni il
. 120 ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < fosih e HeTa 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 2 19-40d 12" EMBEDM
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN W58 - PORTAL FRAME SHRARWALL DETAIL STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE =il
SCALE: 1/2°=1-0" OUTSIDE ELEVATION INSIDE ELEVATION PEESIS, SHELE ENDS AN DIPHRIVGM HOUNEL, 2 A00, U0, <9200 = gt 16-10d 22 EMBEDMENT
' STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE STUD STRAP CONNECTOR" TO STUDS
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
4 CONCRETE FLOGR SLAR RENFORCED TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION il ] SHRTDURIETODRAIE | | SHa 4-10d
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH GRADE & SPECIES TABLE INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1104 2-10d =
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR e e e,
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6.MIL POLY VAPOR ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH LESS THAN 7* IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
et cn S Ll " b (osi) | E (10°psi) < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d
AND COMPACTED FILL WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64™ WITH E
€ STRUCTURAL PLAN sl slla Sl SR LG 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. : i all i 6-10d,1 12
1200 1.6 < 1240 < 1065 SP E "
248 SYP2 DOLE Fofid 2 E OGP AITE NG ED NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBG TEST it 10
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH TONENHER N d10d NARS AT 100, REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES < 885 < 760 SP6 .
. WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140" 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ : 6-10d, 1 1/2
SPHae @b o, STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS o Tg;“gg ikl 24/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. CS20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
& BOTTOM @ 32" O.C. UN.O. e 2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6 INTERIOR CEILING AS < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN = = ——
: GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 c < < 1 16-10d
# X 7" WEDGE ANCHORS CONTINUOUS FRAME ' TY
‘%‘” /48" OC UN.O. Cr0 TOP PLATE AT _..___..BUILDER S RESPONSIBI!"' < 1030 < 1030 Cs20 18-8d
- LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 BGBOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS
5 LYl e < 1705 < 1705 cs16 28-8d
0 LV | MICROLAM | 1600 | 1.9 THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUDANCHORS: | To'sTups TO FOUNDATION
SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 12" AB
: CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND R - -
. = === BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. = ELIE 1870, 1 112 112" AB
SEE FOUNDATION DETAS =i PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 i S Hiza #56°BOLTS 5/8" AB
: : REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d 518" A
ONE STORY WALL SECTION B
SRETR T NTERIOR BEAR| G WAL S e T SR T T LT
T s i THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. ' e i i 16-16d
e LI | VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS e 0 S ki 112° AB
/ DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 112 AB
st R sl M0 05 o TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL —— " —— e .
TRUSSES AND BOTTOMPLATES BEARING LOCATIONS. -z
WITH 2-16d NAILS
2 X 4 CONT. LATERAL
BRACING AT 6' O.C. GABLE END WINDLOAD ENGINEER Mark Disoswa
W/ 2-10d NAILS EA. TRUSS TRUSS CONTINUOUS FRAME TO PE No.53915, POB 868 Lake City, FL d
s 32056, 386-754-5419
: — CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ,
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS — CELING DI AON DA OIMENSINS:
— e drim L A ’\ SCALE: N-T-S. ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Stated dimensions superede scaled
i Y / L i 4 a1 i B .t i dimensions. Refer all qustions to
- ", @ [ Mark Disosway, P.E. foresolution.
(1)2x4 @ 16"OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT 1/2 (P. BOARD W/ 5d N & . . THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANGE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION Do not proceed without larification.
COER NAILS AT 10 IN. O.C. NE=l SIMPSON LSTA30 STRAP W/ R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN ,
== % 10-8d NAILS IN 2 X 4 BRACE TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS T AN PRt TS,
(1) 2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13'-0" STUD HEIGHT E.._H & 10-8d NAILS IN ENDWALL STUD THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE itsa;om:i:“;:& copy 'el?s);:dpr?os se’;&eﬁehwﬁﬁ
5d COOLER NAILS AT 7 IN. O.C. COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS thoka {ncirumants of sefice, THIE daimarc e
\ MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN not to be reproduced, altred or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT ENDWALL STUDS PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2004 REQUIRED form or manner without rst the express written
LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO DESIGN DATA permission and consentf Mark Disosway.
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF e
; , SYST! CERTIFICATION: | h tify that | h
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT ALERNATIVE TO BALLOON FRAMING IS GYPSUM CEILING NOTE: EXTEND RAT RUN BRACES GABLE Bgﬁcﬁﬁgﬁﬁg‘éﬁiﬁg&gafg %EE EFfES Eﬁ‘ﬂﬁ{@%ﬁﬁﬁ%‘gﬁ ok examined this plan, airde.l'}ra‘t:ih:an;ppéilcablaam
DI?HRAGM AS SPECIFIED IN THE "WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION TO GABLE OR A LENG;HEQF?QL - DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 portions of the plan, relang to wind engineering
MZUAL" (WFCM). SEE WFCM TABLE 3.13 AND FIGURE TO 1/2 OF GABLE WIDTH FOR ROOFS comply with section R30.2.1, florida buildi
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, 36 SHONE ABO)VE. PROTECT GYPSUM FROM MOISTURE UP TO 7:12 AND 5/8 OF GABLE WIDTH ?Eﬁ';g';ﬁﬁbi:g?&f;&”g?rké%ﬂgg”gé%’;gﬁég gﬁggBEE%FE‘gTHE (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: cocs residential 2004, Kthebest oty
E’%faﬁ'fﬁf&'ﬁ?&?ﬁﬁ"z’gﬁé ﬁﬁ%ﬁgﬁsaf %Rr\lnr;% SEL%%EENRET; ° TCRESERVE STRENGTH OF DIAPHRAGM. OVER 7:12 RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT knowledge.
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING TRUSS SHEETS. ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: This desig is valid for one
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at specified loction.
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C.
GYPSUM CEILING DIAPHRAGM BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
MARK DIOSWAY
OPTION - GABLE END WALL BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION P.E. 8915
NON-SUPPORTIVE SCALE: NONE 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM
SUPPORTIVE 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
BEAMS
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
NOTE: e 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il .
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS AR : TN
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. " 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. )
ARE NOT REQUIRED 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT =<30 FT
(6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD
X 7 Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. F ;
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN |7 MASONRY NOTES: 10 100 D | Phill;
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S 1 9L .
S g (1-ONE SIDE, 2.0N /’“& I8 | + MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL (5o g a8 T o161 N
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE X 3 3 CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY £ o I-clp
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED :Q:tg? WITH 14-10d COLUMN £ SPH4/6/@ 48" O.C.((UN.O.) 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6
R L g X T I MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 [199]-255(18.1 |-21.8
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) RTIVE POST TO BEAI {] S s e e Gk i q ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS, 30'hg -68.3 -42.4
SUPPORTIVE BE, ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER % [=telosc i Lava
CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED 2%6 S SETNG 8236 185 |-20.
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM Srrace o 2 GARMSE DRR RUICK ATTAGHMENT . . | SRR T T pra——
SCALE: N.T.S SCALE: N.T.S. EACH H SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"x4" LAG ACI530.1-02 Section SpECIﬁG Requﬂ'emel‘lts Doors & Windows 121.8 |-29.1 386 SW Tfyl()r Glen
FOREY | (4) 131 x 3 1/4° GUN NAILS SCRRIEWS wi i* WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY B2 14A__| Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Worst Case i Lake City,FL 22024
" TOE NAILED THRU SILL TRANSUSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO (Zone 5, 10 ft2) )
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. STAGGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval Mark Disosway P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN GN PE>ER TABLE BELOW: : 8x7 Garage Door 19.5 |-22.9
= 2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, P.O. B)x 868
E!.sh:'igfhl - 164 (2) ROWS OF medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running 10x7 Garage Door 1185 1-21.0 Lake City, Fbrida 32056
SUPPORTIVE BEAM JORWIDTH | 3/8"x4"LAG | grAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column Y,
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT h ot e bty Y i block Phone: (3861 754 - 5419
POST CONNECTION. i % i | F=1E it b A 8" Q.G 2.3 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON |' : : : () 1 11' - 15' 18“ O.C. 4- O.C‘ 4' O.C. 5-5"x2.75“x1 1 .5"
" LIMAOh o0 X X X 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap PRINTE) DATE:
o 5 : i | : 1 '-18' i i " d ! 5 ; ! . h :
2 #‘?IPTIE:.I\L SR i) . ) B D splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) DESIGN LOADS January 11, 2008
(SEE STRUCTURAL P v ; ’ 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) STRUCTURAL BY:
LSTA18 —— I ' X iz embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) Ben Sparks
: i i ¥ A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS
~ ' = 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) -
} | moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO 6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O. 3 ties not completely embedded in mortar or
BEAM W/4-16d SEHA ( ) 246SYP #2 DOORBUCKy—_____/ grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) SR
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 or 30458 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12 107 dan 108
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (Z‘ONE SIDE-Z'ON 3-1/2"P.T. (1) 2)(6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 11I"0“ U.N.O. BRACKE.'ET_ z 2 = . = ( ) ]
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN SIS PORT (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7--3" U.N.O. 3.3E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUMBER:
: Q" require engineering approval.
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE (FOR: 110 MPH, 100" WALL HIGHT UN.O.) - WGl STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 711091
3.3.E.7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type DRAWINGNUM
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEM DETAIL TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL GARAGE DY0OR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL S Kt ol e ko SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF AWINGNUMBER
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S.
OF 3 SIEETS

BRI I




6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
/ 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

REVISONS

: — 3 e i = W) = A TSI | . e e e e e b e e e , ARCHITECURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
1= ! [ : )
= I
= 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ! : ! :
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED | : i '
WITH POLY TAPE '1 | F1 . | F1 :
i : I i
TERMITE TREATED | ! | |
- 3 COMPACTED FILL ! ! ! |
RECESS AT DOORS , | | !
AS REQUIRED . | : '
1z (2) #5 CONTINUOUS - 1 ! . :
4" CONCRETE SLAB ; ) i I :
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL i :
HEO-ESBAL 28 010 PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS ! E I :
1 | |
" (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ ; : : !
= SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL X : : ‘
= i ! I ; J
== (2 #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT ! , |
m MONOLITHIC FOOTING N L !f INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING ) I ﬁ-ﬂ\ : /F—h !
4 % " ] I
\S:y SCALE: 1/2" = 10" B AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. ! L ) . ) :
6"X6" W1.4XV.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 7 11 | | i i
DEPTH ON CHRS OR FIBERMESH ™ ! ! ! :
'g : 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, . | ' |
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 4 CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, ! ' i !
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES : | . |
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT | : , .
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) ! ! : |
TRMITE TREATED FILL, ! | ! :
EH LIFT COMPACTED | ! ' |
0, 1 |
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION THIN. FaA MO EROCTOR (2)#5 REBAR CONTINUOUS ; : I |
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS ! . : |
20" X 10" POURED | : | i
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING | ; : :
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE (MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) | | | |
; _H e (T i : |
e e e | B s Sy 0 o e e | |
I
2° /F9\ ALT.STEM WALL FOOTING | | : :
L ] i ] |
3" MIN. 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER E . 49" = 10" ! !
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED S-2/ SCALE:1/2'=1-0 ! | Fh : :
J j; WITH POLY TAPE ' ! : I
16" : ! ! !
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ! ! : |
| I | I
] ] 1 1
] 1 1]
] | ﬂ:_‘]\ -4" AFF l :
L (F1 : = A |
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING | ) ! : | S :
I | 1 1
o . nm o 41 n | I 1 !
\S-2/ scae:1z=10 TALL STEM WALL TABLE ; | ; |
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the : : : :
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the I : ! :
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall : 1 F R i == I |
is over B' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond | | : f ? :
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used :_ ____________________ : : ) | l
with reinforcement as shown in the table below. i e R e el ol ke e ety : ! : i
— SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION ! ! : | i i
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS STEMWALL JUNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT T B B e e L N L T | ' i
HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL R S L : DR S B N (il . .
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) ! : .
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ! | |
3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS p DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE #5 #7 #38 #5 #7 #8 ! £ | o . ]
1 | |
y s 3.0 9% 9 96 96 9 96 } F1 = @ |
—_— 1 T T |
= T o e 4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 ! B i ; 3'x 3' x 12" PAD FOOTER w/ St ; 3'x 3' x 12 PAD FOOTER w/ I b A\S-2 F2 !
/_T &l = o i ia o o6 9% I ! / #5 REBAR 8" OC EACH WAY i W #5REBAR 8"OCEACHWAY  ‘=====-" |
o g | ! ! : : .
.\ gL V.APOR ol 5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 : ! : ! | ! WINDLOAD ENGNEER: Mark Disosway,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED | | . | [ ' PE No.53915, PO} 868, Lake City, FL
J?—4, WITH POLY TAPE 6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 ! s o il N : 32056, 386-754-519 &
16" I | /_\ !
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 38 : 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH '- F1 DIMENSIONS:
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 : 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS : S-2 e wingtpiek i s
= = = = = = = = ! AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL ! Madk Dicoswiay, PE. fof rasok lor,
0 T i POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH : SR ISRUeE et o o
87 33 P Y 32 24 48 64 | POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL : L
@ INTE RIOR BEARlNG STEP FOOTING 24 16 40 48 ! ! Mark Disosway, PE. hereby expressly reserves
9.3 9.0 8 16 : : its common law cpyrights and property right in
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" | ] these instrumentsof service. This document is
: | : not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
: _ou AFF | form or manner whout first the express written
: : permission and cnsent of Mark Disosway.
|
: : CERTIFICATION{ hereby certify that | have
\ I examined this pla, and that the applicable
: : portions of the pla, relating to wind engineering
| | comply with sectin R301.2.1, florida building
! | code residential 204, to the best of my
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACEDHAE S;QCRETE ———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— . e T T —— ! knowledge.
BERMES
GARAGE DOOR e PORCH POST SER I ! : LIMITATION: Thisdesign is valid for one
STRUCTURAL PLAN ! [ : — ! building, at specif:d location
POCKET " 1 e e " | 2 (RGP RCE I SR, (TR e L i e B e [ e e e N S e e iy — T A ' §
4" CONCRETE SLAB | . ; r
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS NOTE: | : ﬁ:—ﬁ ! : @ |
e e o ; — |
it : 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLACE ANCHORS - F1 -4" AFF : S-2 : ! S-2 F . 1
T -_—— - — £ Z : 8_2 1 1 I 2 : ~, - A
= (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ : i ' | , ] g .'
18" HOUSE SLAB T ¥ SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL | | i | | f A
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER — F \ ! : .[ ! )/ .
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED T I % #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH24* HOOKBENT @0 | S m s s o e s e e e e e e e e e e m e e e = e = bmmmmm e e 5 : . N 3’3 O
WITH POLY TAPE L INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING : | y AN [
oo T P AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. ; | Al \ ) N
6"X6" W1.4XV.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 7 i ! \ \>
COMERTIEES: DEPTH ON CIIRS OR FIBERMESH ’; ) .l SEAL
'2 BXEX16, RUNNING BOKD, : :
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER %z CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, ‘ !
(2] 85 CONTIRLIOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES FS F1 ! l
WITH POLY TAPE I :
TRMITE TREATED FILL, | |
EH LIFT COMPACTED : |
TMIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS : :
GRADE 40 | 1 R
/F_‘h GARAGE DOOR FOOTING 20" X 10" POURED : -0" AFF j @ Darel Phllllps
- - 1/2" = 1-0" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING i .
@ SOALEIET AT (MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) 1 } [0
l I
| |
L (F1 :
(F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING —{LL |
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" : i /DDRESS:
I | j
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ! ! 386 cW Taylor Glen
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS I | LakeCity, FL 32024
] |
1 |
6°X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* | | ‘
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ! : Mark Disosway P.E.
! i P.0. Box 868
4" CONCRETE SLAB ! | Lake Cit/, Florida 32056
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | | )
sgekrtnal b (H1A0, ) SeEEmASLiG HoUSE SLAB FOUNDATION PLAN ; : Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
R i ek : : Fax: (36) 269 - 4871
LA ——_ DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS : :
& /_ ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ! . PANTED DATE.
‘ FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS ! | J 11 ZDOé
& 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER : ! anary 11,
\ WITH 6" LAPS SEALED i : g
WITH POLY TAPE : ! SBTRU;:TUT(AL BY:
: ‘- =8 0 | en Sparks
e TERMITE TREATED =======|=====-= =======f=====+3"
COMPACTED FILL
(1) #5 CONTINUQUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

TRy

AT T
|
(1AM

nig

F4

F1 F4

FINALS DATE
10/ Jan / 0}

JOBNUMBER:
711091

DRAVING NUMBER

S-2

O° 3 SHEETS

L A O 5




REVISIONS

/~2 x 8 SYP #2 RIDGE BOARD /—2 x 8 SYP #2 RIDGE BOARD
_____SWS=85____ g SWS=50 = [ _SWS=50__ I SWS=75 ]
. P e §3 | ESESRESES g=aF pue——— " M | e = =
1) i A | g ! ¥ \ : i
w1 | (19| [ ]
| = — B — ! i I 1
— _.Il._:. — — — '} i : : —— — ._:.I[ e |
ik [ LB R
2 x 4 SYP #2 ATTACH TO RAFTERS g : ] B
AND CEILING JOIST w/ (5) .131 x 3.25 —f= S = = —— — = —————
[Te B : : ; : : : ARCHITECTRAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
‘IT: i = — < = B ; i = —_— —~i----f._ —
] ] |
w] | a ; 8 | o STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
o w o .
=1 i Ll w = | | fe =
-t = — B— t = = =
@) | 8 2 E it i il GN-{ ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
! % & . f I ! :g i SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP #2 (U.N.O.)
I} 1 e — — — I B 1 L L |
VAS ==t = et IR A o & | iz
o o 0 ! e ° ol ! n o ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
' o2 L feN ™ Q® ! SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
. e 3 e — — i . = 20— = - ; EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)
: ' Ja 2z ! i : »n) ! gu ey '
| 4 G 33 o ; i ;: " %5 O o | DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
thed @I o S --- : 1 o <C Oa L "
! : =85 1 —oal 1= (F e : , = b == Lk 1 SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
: (TN (5| AR g_g__ e L. e——— . L : e b 4 |[BEE 2 7 —— S — 5:!______%; _________________ IR! . FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
[ o -~ | 7l T I ’
@ i ) 53| &8 | . i B 22| lgs |
L —agl = e : e . ! ks i = =2 T = - PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
W= ~ F ol | T : = A i W n'? et LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
e & —— — ———— S = Bttt iueiupetet et | e R P 5 1 o [ R X = g—g‘ = = == BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ol | ' i gy = - et G 1 R e (|| i >® ' ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
[ 1 o =
:“..' 4 | — — — — — — i : et — ——
SECTION D/D ol . ] : 5 i 1
W o 1 |
2l | i : i
—m'”—‘:' —_— —— = — —— _—:—:- : + L
1 I L) —
§o \ 1 1 L |
(| I | " ] [ ]
2 x4 SYP #2 ATTACH TO . _ e | Pty ol e : b
RAFTERS AND CEILING JOIST — - — L = | - ! : 5 - : SE—— —
w/ (5) 131 x 3.25 EACH END Wt , : : R WALL LEGEND
” ” / i ' 1 i | e T B S PR ——
Iyl N— o — i ! L
T B P E=|= = = 3 : szsvﬁ#z CEE'_ING JOIST @ 24" OC : 5 ) ~ i —i_‘fﬁ_ SWS = 0.0'
LL:: - - ' |/ (5) .131]x 3.25 GUN NAIL EACH END OPTIONAL o |f i ﬁ: L S| A } -------- : i :‘cg TTTTrT LY i = = === 3 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
—~ 1 T e ! . \ I e e e = = Skase i o =
/ % \ : : — — < — —”:— : — T f === —i ;._ = | —
i sl NE : | - ile
W ! Il L 1 7 ! I :
By .y v v i [SWSESSI_ _ || ]  Sws=48 | | _ [ I I _li: B ' ; ; E 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
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OPTIONA
— OPTIONAL T A _s ws__zo E_EE_ —f : N — SPAN OF HEADER Janurry 16, 2008
=15 DETAIL W58 ' =2.0 ; STRU Y
a Fill i (2) 2X12X9'20 2K | peTall W8 [FlEsaay e SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL e g;::(? .
o
) = o 2x 8 SYP #2 RIDGE BOARD NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
B ©
FINALS DATE
TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS 10/ Jan /08
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS JOBNUMBER:
‘ REQUIRED]| ACTUAL 111091
SECTION E/E SECTION A/A TRANSVERSE |21.5 180.0 DRAVING NUMBER
LONGITUDINAL | 33.5' 60.5' S_3
OF 3 SHEETS
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